
	Molena City Council 

	Location: 
	10 Springs Road, Molena, GA 30258 

	Date: 
	June 12, 2023 

	Time:  
	6:00 PM 


regular monthly council meeting agenda 
call to order 
Mayor Joyce C. Corley  
pledge/invocation 
Councilmember Willie McDowell, Jr., Post 2  
public comments and invited guests
Approval of previous minutes and current agenda
chief of police report
Number of Calls – May 1-May 31 121/ 79 Traffic Stops (see reports in Council folders)
1. 19 Traffic Citations between May 1 and May 31
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Description automatically generated]Status of Vehicles & Mileage
i. Explorer
ii. Tahoe 
Balance of Ford Loan $28,763.72 (6/9/23 payment not reflected) 


reports from council and committees
Buildings, Streets, and Grounds – Councilmember Allison Turner, Post 5 
Public Safety – Jennifer Riggins, Mayor Pro Tempore, Post 1 
Ways & Means – Councilmember Luis j. Vazquez, Sr., Post 4 
Technology & engineering – Councilmember Luis J. Vazquez, Sr., Post 4 
Water – Councilmember Willie McDowell, Jr., Post 2 
Katie Chapman – Grant writer
mayor’s report
 Meeting with Roger Lumsden
old/unfinished business
Purchase of Ampstun Software
Vote to proceed with purchase
Vote to amend budget to accommodate purchase
City Hall Rental – tabled until later
Raise amount of deposit at pavilion – tabled until later
new busINess
 Purchase Dodge Charger for Molena Police Department
Vote to proceed with purchase
Vote to amend budget to accommodate purchase / seek loan for purchase and amend budget to accommodate payments
Bonus for City Clerk
Vote to approve
Approve purchase of mulch for city park.  
See quotes
executive session
roundtable discussion
adjournment 
Next regular meeting will be Monday, July 10, 2023, 06:00 PM 
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~ MonthiD - |PaymentDat - |TotalPayme: - | Principal - | Interest - |PreviousMo - |NewBalance -

4 4/16/2021 $922.34 $779.28 $143.06  $48,733.45  $47,954.17
5 5/17/2021 $922.34 $776.82 $145.52  $48,954.17  $48,177.35
6 6/17/2021 $922.34 $779.13 $143.21  $48,177.35  $47,398.22
7 7/16/2021 $922.34 $790.54 $131.80  $47,398.22  $46,607.68
8 8/17/2021 $922.34 $779.33 $143.01  $46,607.68  $45828.35
9 9/17/2021 $922.34 $786.12 $136.22  $45828.35  $45042.23
10 10/15/2021 $922.34 $801.41 $120.93  $45042.23  $44,240.82
u - 11/17/2021 $922.34 $782.35 $139.99  $44,240.82  $43,458.47
12 12/17/2021 $922.34 $797.33 $12501  $43,45847  $42,661.14
13 1/14/2022 $922.34 $807.80 $114.54  $42661.14  $41,853.34
14 2/17/2022 $922.34 $785.89 $13645  $41,853.34  $41,067.45
15 3/17/2022 $922.34 $812.08 $110.26  $41,067.45  $40,255.37
16 4/17/2022 $922.34 $810.40 $111.94  $40,255.37  $39,444.97
17 5/17/2022 $922.34 $801.31 $121.03  $39,444.97  $38,643.66
18 6/17/2022 $922.34 $807.47 $114.87  $38,643.66  $37,836.19
19 7/15/2022 $922.34 $820.76 $101.58  $37,836.19  $37,015.43
20 8/17/2022 $922.34 $805.21 $11713  $37,01543  $36210.22
2 9/16/2022 $922.34 $818.18 $104.16  $36210.22  $35392.04
22 10/17/2022 $922.34 $817.14 $105.20  $35392.04  $34,574.90
23 11/17/2022 $922.34 $819.57 $102.77  $34,574.90  $33,755.33
24 12/16/2022 $922.34 $828.48 $93.86  $33,755.33  $32,926.85
25 1/17/2023 $922.34 $821.31 $101.03  $32,926.85  $32,105.54
26 2/17/2023 $234.00 $138.57 $95.43  $32,10554  $31,966.97
27 2/24/2023 $234.00 $212.55 $21.45  $31,966.97  $31,754.42
28 3/10/2023 $922.34 $212.83 $2117  $31,54173  $31,328.90
29 3/17/2023 $234.00 $212.98 $21.02  $31,32890  $31,115.92
30 3/24/2023 $234.00 $213.12 $20.88  $31,115.92  $30,902.80
31 3/31/2023 $234.00 $213.26 $20.74  $30,902.80  $30,689.54
32 4/7/2023 $234.00 $213.41 $2059  $30,689.54  $30,476.13
33 4/14/2023 $234.00 $213.55 $2045  $30,476.13  $30,262.58
34 4/21/2023 $234.00 $213.69 $2031  $30,26258  $30,048.89
35 4/28/2023 $234.00 $213.84 $20.16  $30,048.89  $29,835.05
36 5/5/2023 $234.00 $213.98 $20.02  $29,835.05  $29,621.07
37 5/12/2023 $234.00 $214.12 $19.88  $29,621.07  $29,406.95
38 5/19/2023 5234 00 $214.27 $19.73  $29,406.95  $29,192.68
5/26/2023 $214.41 $19.59  $29,192.68  $28,978.27
| !___sﬂ _sn __
* (New) 00 00

Total ($28,976.41) $3,073.56




